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North American Commission for Environmental Cooperation
Grassland Species of Common Conservation Concern

Nuevo Casas Grandes, Chihuahua,  21-23 III. 2001

List of participants to the SCCC-G
(As of March 14, 2001)

Name Title Address Tel , Fax & E-mail Nation
ality

Project Role

Baydack,  Rick Program
Chairperson

Natural Resources
Institute
 University of Manitoba
Winnipeg, MB. R3T 2N2

Baydack@ms.umanitoba.ca

Tel:  204 474 -6776
Fax:  204 261-0038

CAN A1
A2
A3

Steering
Comm

Henwood, Bill Senior Planner New
Park Establishment
Branch; Chair IUCN
WCPA Task Force-
grasslands

Parks Canada
300-300 West Georgia
Street
Vancouver, BC
V6B 6B4

Bill_Henwood@pch.gc.ca

Tel : 604-666-0285
Fax: 604-666-0446

CAN

Henderson
Darcy C.

Department of
Renewable Resources
University of Alberta 751
General Services Bldg
Edmonton, Alberta,
Canada T6G 2H1

Darcyh@ualberta.ca

Tel: 780 492-2960
Fax: 780 492-4323

CAN A11 Steering
Comm

Maltby, Lynda Environment Canada
Canadian Wildlife
Services - BIOPRO
Place Vincent Massey,
351 St. Joseph Blvd. 3rd
Floor Hull, Qc
K1A 0H3 Canada

Lynda.maltby@ec.gc.ca

Tel.:  613   953-1423
Fax:  819   953-6283

CAN

Rihian, Christie Natural Resources
Institute  University of
Manitoba
Winnipeg, Manitoba,
Canada, R3T 2N2

Rchristi@mhhc.mb.ca

Tel: 204 784-4350
Fax 204 784-4359

CAN A4
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Wellicome,
Troy

NABCI Biologist in
the Prairie and
Northern Region

Canadian Wildlife
Service
Environment Canada
Room 200, 4999-98
Avenue
Edmonton, AB T6B 2X3

Troy.Wellicome@EC.gc.ca

Tel 780 951-8671
Fax:780  495-2615

CAN

Zurbrigg,
Eleanor

Chief, Endangered
Species and Wildlife
Conservation

Canadian Wildlife
Service
Place Vincent Massey,
351 St. Joseph Blvd. 3rd
Floor Hull, Qc
K1A 0H3 Canada

Eleanor.zurbrigg@ec.gc.ca
Tel 819 953 4389; Fax: 819
994 3689

CAN Steering
Comm

Benítez,
Hesiquio

Director de
Servicios Externos

CONABIO
Liga Periférico
Insurgentes Sur 4903 Col.
Parques del Pedregal
México, D.F. 14010
Mexico

Hbenitez@xolo.conabio.gob.
mx

Tel:  525   5 28-9124; Fax:
525   528-9185

MEX Steering
Comm

Berlanga,
Humberto

Coordinador
Nacional

NABCI- México
c/o CONABIO
Liga Periférico
Insurgentes Sur 4903
Col. Parques del Pedregal
Mexico, D.F 14010
MEXICO

Hberlang@xolo.conabio.gob.
mx
Tel:  525   528-9157 & 01;
Fax:  525   528-9125

MEX Steering
Comm

Carrera, Julio Director Reserva Maderas del
Carmen.
Juan Bautista Escorza
383
Fracc, Urdiñola
Saltillo Coahuila 250020

Maderas@interclan.net

Tel 8-4 14 4997
Tel 8-410 5714
Tel 8-4 10 57 14

MEX

Ceballos,
Gerardo

Researcher Instituto de Ecología-
UNAM.
Circuito Exterior Apdo.
Post 70-275
Ciudad Universitaria
México, D.F. 04510
MEXICO

Gceballo@miranda.ecologia.
unam.mx
Tel & fax: 525 55 622 90 21
Toluca casa 01726 278 1896

MEX B1
B2

Steering
Comm

Cotera,
Mauricio

Pronatura Noreste, A.C.
Ave. Alfonso Reyes
201-A
Col. Contry.
Monterrey, Nuevo León
64860 MEXICO

Mcotera@pronaturane.org
Tel. (Off.) 83581106 ext. 17
FAX 83581109

MEX B10
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González
Medrano,
Francisco

Dpto. de Botánica Instituto de Biología
UNAM
Circuito Exterior, Apdo.
Post. 70-233
México, D.F. l04510
MEXICO

Gmedrano@ibiologia.unam.
mx

Tel: 525 622 90 96
Tel: 525 622 77 75; Fax: 525
550 17 60

MEX B5
B6

Steering
Comm

Lafón, Alberto Investigador Universida Autónoma
de Chihuahua
Periférico Francisco L.
Almada
Km 1, Chihuahua,
Chihuahua,  31031

Tel.(Res) (14) 11-53-72
Tel. (Off.) (14 ) 34-08-87
Gruscan@yahoo.com.mx

MEX

List, Rurik Investigador
Asociado

Instituto de Ecología-
UNAM.
3er Circuito Exterior
Anexo al Jardín Botánico,
Cd. Universitaria
México, D.F. 04510
MEXICO

rurik@toluca.podernet.com.
mx

Tel./Fax UNAM  525   562
29004
Tel./fax casa  0172   16 6416

MEX B1
B2
B4

Steering
Comm

Manzano,
Patricia

Directora Proyecto
Alas

Matamoros 14 esq. M.
Doblado
Col. Pilares CP 52179
Toluca
Estado de Mexico

Pmanzano@toluca.podernet.
com.mx
Tel & fax: 525 622 90 21
Tel./fax casa (5272) 16 6416

MEX B1

Moctezuma,
Oscar

Naturalia A.C.
Petén 437-1, Col. Vertiz-
Narvarte
México D.F 03600

Omoctezuma@naturalia.org.
mx
Direccion@naturalia.org.mx
Tel. Ofna (525) 559-6330
Casa  (525) 605-0452
FAX (525) 559-5696

MEX

Manterola,
Carlos

Unidos para la
Conservacion
Prado Norte 324
Lomas de Chapultepec
México D. F: 11000

uni2@infosel.net.mx
525 520 8820 /5204500

MEX

Nocedal,  Jorge Investigador Titular Instituto de Ecologia
Apartado Postal 632
Durango Durango
Mexico 34100

Nocedal@prodigy.net.mx
Tel (521) 825-1972
Tel 521) 812-1483
Fax: (521) 812-3632

MEX
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Paredes,
Rafaela

Investigadora Instituto del Medio
Ambiente y el
Desarrollo Sustentable
del Estado de Sonora
(IMADES)
Reyes y Aguascalientes
Esq. Colonia San Benito,
Hermosillo Sonora 83190

Paredes@cideson.mx
Tel.(Res) ( 6 ) 211-80-16
Tel. (Off.) (6 ) 210-3661 y 62
Fax: (6) 2 14 6508

MEX B8

Quiroz,
Alejandro

Coordinador de la
Dirección de
Servicios Externos

CONABIO
Liga Periférico
Insurgentes Sur 4903 Col.
Parques del Pedregal
México, D.F. 14010
Mexico

Aquiroz@xolo.conabio.gob.
mx
Tel:  525   5 28-9125 y 37;
Fax:  525   528-9185

MEX

Rojo, Ariel Subdirector Dirección General de
Vida Silvestre, INE
Av. Revolución 1425
Nivel 21
Col. San Angel Tlacopac
Del. Alvaro Obregón
México  D.F. 01040
MEXICO

arojo@ine.gob.mx
Tel:  525   624 33 02; Fax:
525   624 35 88

MEX

Valdés, Manuel Unidos para la
Conservación A.C.
Prado Norte 324
Lomas de Chapultepec
México D. F: 11000

uni2@infosel.net.mx

Tel.  & Fax  525 520 45 00
Teo 525 520 8820

MEX B9

Abel, Andrea National Wildlife
Federation
44 East Avenue
Austin, Texas 78701
www.nwf.org

abel@nwf.org
tel  512   476-9805
fax  512   476-9810

USA

Bachand, Rick Grasslands Resource
Specialist

National Wildlife
Federation
2260 Baseline Rd., Suite
100
Boulder, CO 80302

bachand@nwf.org
Tel 303-786-8001
Fax 303-786-8911

USA C9

Basurto, Xavier Renewable Natural
Resources
University of Arizona,
Tucson, AZ

USA
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Desmond,
Martha

New Mexico State
University, Department of
Fishery and Wildlife
Sciences, PO Box 30003,
MSC 4901, Las Cruces,
NM  88003

mdesmond@nmsu.edu

Tel. res. 505-541-8178
Tel. 505-646-1217
Fax. 505-646-1281

USA C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16

Gloman, Nancy US Fish and Wildlife
Service, Division of
Endangered Species
4401 N Fairfax Drive, MS
420
Arlington
VA 22203
USA

nancy_gloman@fws.gov
Tel.:  703   358-2171
Fax:  703   358-1735

USA

Gober, Pete Field Supervisor Ecological Services Field
Office  US Fish and
Wildlife Service
420 South Garfield
Avenue Suite 400
Pierre, South Dakota
57501-5408

pete_gober@fws.gov

Tel 605 224 8693 Ext.24
Fax 605 224 9974

USA C6

Hadley, Diana - Arizona State Museum
University of Arizona,
Tucson, AZ

hadleyd@u.arizona.edu USA

Howe, William Regional Nongame
Coordinator

US Fish and Wildlife
Service,
P.O. Box 1306
Albuquerque, New
Mexico
USA 87103

bill_howe@fws.gov

tel. 505-248-6875
fax. 505-248-6674

USA

Jewell, Susan
D.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife
Service Division of
Endangered Species
4401 N. Fairfax Drive,
MS 420
Arlington, VA 22203

Susan_Jewell@fws.gov

Tel 703 358-2416
Fax 703 358-2324

USA Steering
Comm



6

Knowles,
Kenny

Landowner/farmer High Planes Partnership
HCR 63 Box 6
Arnett, Oklahoma
USA 73832

Cknowles@pldi.net
Tel & Fax 580 885 7952

USA

Langer, Erich Outreach
Coordinator
High Plains
Partnership

U.S. Fish and Wildlife
Service
222 South Houston, Suite
A.
Tulsa Oklahoma 74127-
8909

erich_langer@fws.gov

Tel 918  581 7458 Ext 225 w
Tel 405 557 1073 h
Fax 918 581 7467

USA

Nájera Meyer,
Sonia

The Nature
Conservancy of New
Mexico
Southern New Mexico
Office
650 E. Montana Ave.,
Suite E
Las Cruces, NM 88005

sonajera@qwest.net

Tel 505 541-9252

USA

Pashley, David NABCI-US
National
Coordinator

American Bird
Conservancy
P.O. Box 249
4249 Loudoun Avenue
The Plains, Va 20198
USA

dpashley@abcbirds.org

Tel.:  540   253-5780; Fax:
540   253-5782

USA

Warshall,  Peter Whole Earth Magazine
1408 Mission Ave., San
Rafael, California

USA

Hoth, Jurgen Jefe de
Programa/Program
Manager
Biodiversity
Conservation

Commission for
Environmental
Cooperation
393 rue St-Jacques Ouest,
Bureau 200
Montreal, Quebec
CANADA H2Y 1N9

jhoth@ccemtl.org

Tel: (514) 350 4307
Fax: (514) 350 4314

CEC Steering
Comm

Schmidt, Karen Program assistant Commission for
Environmental
Cooperation
393 rue St-Jacques Ouest,
Bureau 200
Montreal, Quebec
CANADA H2Y 1N9

Kschmidt@ccemtl.org

Tel: (514) 350 4316
Fax: (514) 350 4314

CEC


